

CNR No. MHSO230001222024

RCS number 6/2024

Gayabai vs Dattatray

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1

Issue summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defense, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and to produce all documents in their possession or power, vide O VIII R 1 & 1A of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Place : Madha.

(Akhil Jain)

Date : 08-02-2024.

Civil Judge Senior Division, Madha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order is same word to word as per the original order.

- (a) Name of Stenographer : Nagesh N. Konda, Grade II
- (b) Court : CJSD, Madha.
- (c) Order signed by P.O. on : 08 February, 2024.
- (d) Order uploaded on : 08 February, 2024.